SPRINTSHELL Technology

Opp. Maruthi talkies, Rajagopal Nagara Main Road, Peenya 2nd Stage, Bangalore-560058

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Sprint Shell Technology

Opp. Maruthi talkies, Rajagopal Nagara Main Road, Peenya 2nd Stage, Bangalore-560058

And

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, Gandhi Nagara, B. H. Road, Tumkur – 572102

Date of Agreement 11th May 2022

Purpose:

This Memorandum of Understanding(MoU) solidifies the collaboration between Sprint Shell Technology, Bangalore and Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur to execute the 'Website Development Custom-Software: Web Application and Web Designing and Consultancy. This initiative aims to enhance the capabilities, skill and empowerment of BCA and BSc(Computer Science) students in various domains.

Agreement Details:

Objective:

Develop entrepreneurial and Web Skill identified for under graduate Computer Science students and their need. Create professional website, host and build support system to achieve their goals.

Activities:

Sprint Shell Technology will conduct capacity building workshops on Web Designing, developing, hosting and relevant areas.

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, Gandhi Nagara, B. H. Road, Tumkur, agrees to facilitate venue arrangements and promote participation among its Computer Science students and other interested students.

Responsibilities:

Sprint Shell Technology will be responsible for designing, organizing and delivering the program's content and workshops. And will also certify candidates after completion of the training program.

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, Gandhi Nagara, B. H. Road, Tumkur, provide necessary logistical assistance and encourage student engagement.

SPRINTSHELL Technology

Opp. Maruthi talkies, Rajagopal Nagara Main Road, Peenya 2nd Stage, Bangalore-560058

Duration:

This agreement will be effective from the date of signing and will continue for duration of Three Years till 10th May 2025, unless terminated earlier by mutual agreement.

Intellectual Property:

Any Intellectual property developed during the program will be shared for mutual benefit, unless specified otherwise in writing.

Confidentiality:

Both parties agree to maintain confidentially regarding sensitive information shared during the collaboration.

Evaluation:

Regular evaluation sessions will be conducted jointly to assess the program's impact and make necessary adjustments for improvement.

Termination:

Either party may terminate this MoU by providing written notice [e.g., 30 days] in advnce.

Amendments:

Any modifications or amendments to this MoU shall be made in writing and agreed upon by both parties.

Signatories:

For Sprint Shell Technology

Mr. Balaji P For SPRINTSHELL TECHNOLOGY

CEO and Founder, Sprint Shell Technology

Proprietori

11th May 2022

For Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur.

School Jayaswamy K. Cis

Principal UMKUR

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur.

11th May 2022